The Shire of Jerramungup has completed its Bushfire Risk Management Plan and will be 
eligible for ongoing funding to implement treatments identified through the program on State 
owned land managed by the Shire of Jerramungup. 

The contract consists of one hundred and twenty-six (126) individual Bushfire Mitigation 
treatments to be delivered across the Shire of Jerramungup over a three year period. The 
treatments are mechanical and chemical in nature and will suit both large and small 
mechanical contractors. 

1.2 Contract Award

[...]

The Principal is seeking a suitable Contractor to undertake various Bushfire Mitigation 
Activities throughout the Shire of Jerramungup for a three (3) year period.  Works required 
are contained within Attachment A: Schedule of Works and Price. 

The works program consists of one hundred and twenty-six treatments (126) line items 
funded through the Department of Fire and Emergency Services’ (DFES) MAF3Y25-28 grant 
program.   

The Shire is also seeking an hourly machine rate from a suitable Contractor(s) to assist in the 
delivery of a prescribed burning program.